SL/SLX-6ES-4/5 Industrial Ethernet Switches
Sixnet Networking Series
Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switches
   CONNECT. MONITOR. CONTROL WWW.SIXNET.COM
6 PORT INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET UNMANAGED SWITCH
SL/SLX-6ES-4/5
PRODUCT DATASHEET
The SL/SLX-6ES-4/5 is a 6 port industrial Ethernet switch

n Maximum Operating Altitude: 30,000 ft. (SLX models)
All specifications are subject to change. Contact Sixnet to learn more.
ORDERING GUIDE
SLX-6ES-4SC 4 RJ45 ports, 2 multimode SC, 4 km
SLX-6ES-4ST 4 RJ45 ports, 2 multimode ST, 4 km
SLX-6ES-5SC 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode SC, 20 km
SLX-6ES-5ST 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode ST, 20 km
SLX-6ES-5SCL 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode SC, 60 km
SLX-6ES-5STL 4 RJ45 ports, 2 singlemode ST, 60 km
SL- w/ Lexan case and limited temperature
ET-PS-024-02  Power supply – AC to 24VDC, 2A
SP-ETH-2  Dual port Ethernet surge and lightning
protector for the 10/100 ports only
“OK” ALARM OUTPUT
n  Indicates power & operational status
n  Voltage same as switch input voltage
n  Maximum current output 0.5 Amp
PHYSICAL
n DIN rail or direct panel mounting
n Case – Aluminum (SLX) or Lexan (SL)
n Ingress protection:
   p  SL models: IP30
   p  SLX models: IP40
n Weight – SLX: 0.23 kg (8 oz.); SL: 0.17 kg (6 oz.)
n Dimensions – see mechanical diagram
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
n Electrical safety – UL508 / CSA C22.2/142; EN61010-1, CE
n EMC – FCC part 15, ICES-003; EN61000-6-2/4
n Hazardous locations – ANSI/ ISA 12.12.01 / CSA C22.2/213
(Class I, Div. 2); EN60079-15 (Zone 2, Category 3),
CE (ATEX)
n Maritime – designed for marine and offshore per ABS
n RoHS and WEEE compliant
MECHANICAL DRAWING
3.26"
[8.28 cm]
4.20"
[10.67 cm]
1.50"
[3.81 cm)
3.72"
[9.45 cm]
3.00"
[7.62 cm]
SL with
Lexan Case
SLX with
Metal Case
3.79"
[9.63 cm]
4.50"
[11.43 cm]
4.00"
 [10.16 cm]
SLX SL
See the User Manual for a More Detailed Diagram
NOTE: Contact Sixnet for special or long haul fiber transceivers up to 120 km